
Warner (FL) (9-13, 4-6) -vs- St. Thomas (18-5, 8-2)
02/10/24 at Fernandez Family Center

 
 

 
 
Warner (FL) 55

St. Thomas 83

Date: 02/10/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Fernandez Family Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Warner (FL) 21 16 6 12 55
St. Thomas 17 17 24 25 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jasmine Edwards * 39 6-14 0-1 2-6 1-6 7 3 3 4 0 1 14
01 Courtney Logan * 29 5-13 1-5 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 3 12
11 Kalyah Watson * 38 4-14 1-6 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 5 0 0 9
20 Bianca Francis * 31 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-7 8 2 0 6 0 0 9
02 Jasmine Cheema * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
15 Aalyah Watson 9 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
23 Mya Lewis 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
03 Dianis Hurtado 25 0-6 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 0
14 Jourdin Gayle 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Orozco 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 22-59 5-20 6-11 12-23 35 9 8 20 0 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-3   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 2-13   15.38% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-6   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
Total 22-59   37.3% 5-20   25.0% 6-11   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 5 1st-01:05

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Brooke Bogatz * 26 9-14 4-5 2-2 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 5 24
23 Camilla Flefil * 26 4-10 4-8 0-0 1-1 2 0 5 2 0 1 12
13 Sophie Vandyke * 27 5-8 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 2 2 0 4 0 11
25 Bria Brown * 28 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 1 8
02 Ra'Nae Tumblin * 28 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 4 7
32 Paige McDonald 21 4-8 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 1 9
04 Marta Franco 21 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 5
15 Madison Lippy 13 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
31 Lucy Mahnken 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Kimora Lee 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Damia Woolcock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 198 32-62 12-24 7-9 7-27 34 11 19 12 4 13 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18% 2-7   28.57% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 4-5   80.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 9-15   60.00% 3-5   60.00% 4-5   80.00%
Total 32-62   51.6% 12-24   50.0% 7-9   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 28 4th-
01:32



1st Box Score
Warner (FL) 21

St. Thomas 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jasmine Edwards 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
1 Courtney Logan 8 3-4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
11 Kalyah Watson 10 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
20 Bianca Francis 8 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 7
2 Jasmine Cheema 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Aalyah Watson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dianis Hurtado 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jourdin Gayle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Orozco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 2-5 3-5 3-8 11 3 3 4 0 0 21
50.0% 40.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brooke Bogatz 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 6
23 Camilla Flefil 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Sophie Vandyke 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
25 Bria Brown 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
2 Ra'Nae Tumblin 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
32 Paige McDonald 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Marta Franco 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Madison Lippy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lucy Mahnken 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kimora Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Damia Woolcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 2-7 1-2 2-6 8 5 5 2 2 3 17
41.2% 28.6% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Warner (FL) 16

St. Thomas 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jasmine Edwards 10 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
1 Courtney Logan 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
11 Kalyah Watson 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 2
20 Bianca Francis 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jasmine Cheema 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aalyah Watson 1 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
23 Mya Lewis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dianis Hurtado 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Jourdin Gayle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Orozco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 2-3 2-2 1-6 7 1 3 3 0 2 16
46.2% 66.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brooke Bogatz 4 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
23 Camilla Flefil 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3
13 Sophie Vandyke 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4
25 Bria Brown 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ra'Nae Tumblin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Paige McDonald 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Marta Franco 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
15 Madison Lippy 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
31 Lucy Mahnken 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kimora Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Damia Woolcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 3-7 0-0 1-6 7 1 5 4 1 1 17
50.0% 42.9% NaN



3rd Box Score
Warner (FL) 6

St. Thomas 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jasmine Edwards 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
1 Courtney Logan 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Kalyah Watson 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2
20 Bianca Francis 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
2 Jasmine Cheema 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Aalyah Watson 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Mya Lewis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dianis Hurtado 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jourdin Gayle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Orozco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 2-13 1-6 1-2 3-6 9 2 1 9 0 1 6
15.4% 16.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brooke Bogatz 10 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 3 9
23 Camilla Flefil 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
13 Sophie Vandyke 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
25 Bria Brown 8 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 8
2 Ra'Nae Tumblin 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
32 Paige McDonald 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Marta Franco 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Madison Lippy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lucy Mahnken 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kimora Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Damia Woolcock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-16 4-5 2-2 1-8 9 2 6 3 1 7 24
56.3% 80.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Warner (FL) 12

St. Thomas 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jasmine Edwards 9 4-4 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 8
1 Courtney Logan 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
11 Kalyah Watson 10 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bianca Francis 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Jasmine Cheema 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aalyah Watson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 3 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Dianis Hurtado 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jourdin Gayle 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Orozco 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 0-6 0-2 5-3 8 3 1 4 0 2 12
35.3% 0.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brooke Bogatz 2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Camilla Flefil 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
13 Sophie Vandyke 5 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
25 Bria Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ra'Nae Tumblin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 Paige McDonald 6 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 7
4 Marta Franco 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Madison Lippy 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
31 Lucy Mahnken 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Kimora Lee 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Damia Woolcock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 9-15 3-5 4-5 3-7 10 3 3 3 0 2 25
60.0% 60.0% 80.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas
10:00 FOUL  by BROWN,BRIA

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,KALYAH 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

09:13 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOGATZ,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE

GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,BIANCA(in the paint) 08:56 2-2
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JASMINE --

08:45 MISS 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE 08:37

08:37 BLOCK  by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

08:28 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,DIANIS --
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH 08:11 5-2 V 3

07:52 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,BRIA
-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

07:47 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE 07:31
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JASMINE 07:26

07:18 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
-- ASSIST  by BOGATZ,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,COURTNEY 06:59 7-4 V 3
06:42 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOGATZ,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,BRIA
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE 06:20

06:20 BLOCK  by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE

06:09 MISS JUMPER by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JASMINE 06:01

05:59 STEAL  by BOGATZ,BROOKE
05:56 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA

-- ASSIST  by BOGATZ,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by HURTADO,DIANIS 05:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:34 FOUL  by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
GOOD 3PTR by LOGAN,COURTNEY 05:32 10-9 V 1

05:17 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,BRIA

SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA 05:01
SUB OUT by CHEEMA,JASMINE 05:01
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,KALYAH(in the paint) 04:54 12-12

04:49 SUB IN by MCDONALD,PAIGE
04:49 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
04:36 MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE --
SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS 04:33
SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH 04:33
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA 04:33
SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY 04:33
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:21 SUB IN by FRANCO,MARTA
04:21 SUB OUT by BROWN,BRIA
04:15 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,PAIGE

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,KALYAH 04:07



-- REBOUND DEF by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
03:46 MISS 3PTR by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA --
MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,DIANIS 03:36
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JASMINE --

03:31 FOUL  by FRANCO,MARTA
MISS FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE 03:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE 03:31 13-12 V 1
SUB IN by GAYLE,JOURDIN 03:31
SUB IN by LOGAN,COURTNEY 03:31
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BIANCA 03:31
SUB OUT by WATSON,AALYAH 03:31

03:24 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCO,MARTA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,COURTNEY(in the paint) 02:58 15-14 V 1

02:58 FOUL  by BOGATZ,BROOKE
GOOD FT by LOGAN,COURTNEY 02:58 16-14 V 2
SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA 02:58
SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS 02:58

02:38 MISS 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,COURTNEY 02:24
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,BIANCA(in the paint) 02:12 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by LOGAN,COURTNEY --

02:01 MISS LAYUP by BOGATZ,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOGATZ,BROOKE

01:43 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,PAIGE
TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA 01:27

01:26 STEAL  by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
FOUL  by FRANCIS,BIANCA 01:24

01:05 FOUL  by MCDONALD,PAIGE
GOOD FT by FRANCIS,BIANCA 01:05 19-14 V 5
MISS FT by FRANCIS,BIANCA 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,BRIA
SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS 01:05
SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH 01:05
SUB IN by FRANCIS,BIANCA 01:05
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA 01:05
SUB OUT by GAYLE,JOURDIN 01:05
SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by LIPPY,MADISON
01:05 SUB IN by BROWN,BRIA
01:05 SUB OUT by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
01:05 SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
00:47 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOGATZ,BROOKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,BIANCA(in the paint) 00:32 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JASMINE --
FOUL  by WATSON,KALYAH 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by FRANCO,MARTA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by FRANCO,MARTA
SUB IN by CHEEMA,JASMINE 00:16
SUB IN by LOGAN,COURTNEY 00:16
SUB OUT by WATSON,AALYAH 00:16
SUB OUT by WATSON,KALYAH 00:16
TURNOVER  by CHEEMA,JASMINE 00:09

00:08 STEAL  by BOGATZ,BROOKE
00:03 MISS LAYUP by BOGATZ,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas
09:48 TURNOVER  by FRANCO,MARTA

STEAL  by LOGAN,COURTNEY 09:40
TURNOVER  by HURTADO,DIANIS 09:27

09:21 SUB IN by MCDONALD,PAIGE
09:21 SUB IN by FRANCO,MARTA
09:21 SUB IN by LIPPY,MADISON
09:21 SUB OUT by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
09:21 SUB OUT by BOGATZ,BROOKE
09:21 SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
09:16 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,PAIGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS 09:01
SUB OUT by WATSON,KALYAH 09:01
MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,COURTNEY 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,PAIGE
08:47 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,DIANIS --
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,COURTNEY 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LIPPY,MADISON
08:10 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by LIPPY,MADISON
07:38 FOUL  by LIPPY,MADISON

GOOD FT by FRANCIS,BIANCA 07:38 22-21 V 1
GOOD FT by FRANCIS,BIANCA 07:38 23-21 V 2
SUB IN by WATSON,KALYAH 07:38
SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA 07:38
SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS 07:38
SUB OUT by CHEEMA,JASMINE 07:38

07:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:35

07:25 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by FRANCO,MARTA

GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,COURTNEY(in the paint) 07:01 25-23 V 2
FOUL  by LEWIS,MYA 06:47
SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA 06:47
SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS 06:47
SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH 06:47
SUB OUT by WATSON,AALYAH 06:47
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA 06:47
SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY 06:47

05:52 MISS JUMPER by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KALYAH --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCO,MARTA
05:36 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,DIANIS --
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,AALYAH 05:24 28-23 V 5
ASSIST  by WATSON,KALYAH --

05:03 MISS 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
-- REBOUND OFF by FLEFIL,CAMILLA

04:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by WATSON,KALYAH 04:44

04:40 28-26 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
SUB IN by LOGAN,COURTNEY 04:20
SUB IN by GAYLE,JOURDIN 04:20
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA 04:20
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BIANCA 04:20
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGATZ,BROOKE



04:10 28-29 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOGATZ,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA

MISS LAYUP by HURTADO,DIANIS 03:37
03:37 BLOCK  by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,BRIA
03:28 MISS 3PTR by BOGATZ,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
03:23 SUB IN by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
03:23 SUB IN by BOGATZ,BROOKE
03:23 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,PAIGE
03:23 SUB OUT by LIPPY,MADISON
03:23 SUB OUT by FRANCO,MARTA

GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,KALYAH(in the paint) 03:06 30-29 V 1
02:51 30-32 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BOGATZ,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE 02:31
REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,BIANCA --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint) 02:25 32-32
ASSIST  by WATSON,KALYAH --

02:05 MISS LAYUP by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint) 01:50 34-32 V 2

01:31 34-34 GOOD JUMPER by VANDYKE,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE

01:03 TURNOVER  by BOGATZ,BROOKE
01:03 SUB IN by FRANCO,MARTA
01:03 SUB OUT by BROWN,BRIA

GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,AALYAH 00:53 37-34 V 3
ASSIST  by WATSON,KALYAH --
SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH 00:39
SUB IN by FRANCIS,BIANCA 00:39
SUB OUT by GAYLE,JOURDIN 00:39
SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY 00:39

00:15 MISS LAYUP by BOGATZ,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KALYAH --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JASMINE 00:04

00:03 STEAL  by FRANCO,MARTA
00:02 TURNOVER  by FRANCO,MARTA

STEAL  by HURTADO,DIANIS 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas
SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS 10:00
SUB OUT by CHEEMA,JASMINE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,COURTNEY 09:50
REBOUND OFF by HURTADO,DIANIS --
MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,DIANIS 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
09:24 MISS LAYUP by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE

-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
09:20 37-36 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,BRIA

-- ASSIST  by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,COURTNEY 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,BRIA
09:02 MISS LAYUP by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE --



TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA 08:49
FOUL  by FRANCIS,BIANCA 08:49

08:38 MISS 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,DIANIS --
MISS JUMPER by HURTADO,DIANIS 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
08:00 TURNOVER  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA

TURNOVER  by LOGAN,COURTNEY 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
07:20 37-38 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

-- ASSIST  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,KALYAH 06:58 39-38 V 1

06:39 MISS LAYUP by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA --
TURNOVER  by WATSON,KALYAH 06:32

06:31 STEAL  by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
06:30 39-40 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,KALYAH 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

05:51 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE 05:35

05:35 BLOCK  by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA 05:35
SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS 05:35
MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,BIANCA 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:00 39-43 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA

-- ASSIST  by BOGATZ,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,COURTNEY 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGATZ,BROOKE
04:43 39-46 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BOGATZ,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,BRIA
TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA 04:21

04:20 STEAL  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
04:11 39-49 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BRIA

-- ASSIST  by BOGATZ,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JASMINE 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
03:40 39-51 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BOGATZ,BROOKE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:36
03:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS 03:36
SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH 03:36
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA 03:36
SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY 03:36

03:36 SUB IN by FRANCO,MARTA
03:36 SUB IN by MCDONALD,PAIGE
03:36 SUB OUT by BROWN,BRIA
03:36 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,AALYAH 03:20 42-51 H 9
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JASMINE --

03:03 MISS LAYUP by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA --

02:40 FOUL  by MCDONALD,PAIGE
02:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE 02:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE 02:40 43-51 H 8
SUB IN by GAYLE,JOURDIN 02:40
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BIANCA 02:40



02:25 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGATZ,BROOKE

01:53 43-53 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by BOGATZ,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB IN by GAYLE,JOURDIN 01:39
SUB IN by FRANCIS,BIANCA 01:39
SUB IN by LOGAN,COURTNEY 01:39
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE 01:39
SUB OUT by WATSON,AALYAH 01:39
SUB OUT by GAYLE,JOURDIN 01:39

01:39 SUB IN by BROWN,BRIA
01:39 SUB OUT by FLEFIL,CAMILLA

TURNOVER  by WATSON,KALYAH 01:34
01:33 STEAL  by BROWN,BRIA
01:31 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,PAIGE

STEAL  by LOGAN,COURTNEY 01:30
MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,COURTNEY 01:27
REBOUND OFF by GAYLE,JOURDIN --

01:09 FOUL  by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE 01:09
SUB OUT by GAYLE,JOURDIN 01:09
TURNOVER  by WATSON,KALYAH 01:05
SUB IN by CHEEMA,JASMINE 01:05
SUB OUT by WATSON,KALYAH 01:05

00:54 TURNOVER  by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA 00:49

00:48 STEAL  by BOGATZ,BROOKE
FOUL  by HURTADO,DIANIS 00:42

00:42 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by BOGATZ,BROOKE
00:42 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by BOGATZ,BROOKE
00:42 SUB IN by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
00:42 SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE

TURNOVER  by CHEEMA,JASMINE 00:35
00:34 STEAL  by BOGATZ,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by WATSON,KALYAH 00:23
00:21 STEAL  by BOGATZ,BROOKE
00:18 43-58 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BRIA

-- ASSIST  by FRANCO,MARTA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas
SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS 10:00
SUB OUT by CHEEMA,JASMINE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by FRANCO,MARTA
10:00 SUB IN by MCDONALD,PAIGE
10:00 SUB OUT by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
10:00 SUB OUT by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BOGATZ,BROOKE

09:33 43-61 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BOGATZ,BROOKE
09:06 FOUL  by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

MISS FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE 09:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,PAIGE
08:54 MISS JUMPER by BOGATZ,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA --
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,KALYAH 08:34



-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCO,MARTA
08:26 TURNOVER  by BOGATZ,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,KALYAH 08:10
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,KALYAH --
MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
07:50 43-63 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by VANDYKE,SOPHIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANCO,MARTA
TURNOVER  by LOGAN,COURTNEY 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
07:34 SUB OUT by BOGATZ,BROOKE
07:23 MISS JUMPER by FRANCO,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,COURTNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,COURTNEY(in the paint) 07:18 45-63 H 18

07:01 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,PAIGE
-- REBOUND OFF by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

06:57 45-65 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by VANDYKE,SOPHIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint) 06:47 47-65 H 18

06:26 47-67 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCO,MARTA(in the paint)
06:08 FOUL  by MCDONALD,PAIGE

SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA 06:08
SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS 06:08

06:08 SUB IN by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
06:08 SUB IN by LIPPY,MADISON
06:08 SUB OUT by BROWN,BRIA
06:08 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA 06:05
05:51 TURNOVER  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA

STEAL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE 05:50
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JASMINE 05:48

05:46 STEAL  by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
05:37 MISS 3PTR by FRANCO,MARTA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,PAIGE
05:33 47-69 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,PAIGE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA 05:17
05:16 STEAL  by MCDONALD,PAIGE
04:59 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,PAIGE

STEAL  by LOGAN,COURTNEY 04:58
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MYA --
MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,COURTNEY 04:52
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH 04:44
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MYA(in the paint) 04:41 49-69 H 20

04:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GAYLE,JOURDIN 04:27
SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH 04:27
SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS 04:27
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA 04:27
SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BIANCA 04:27
SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY 04:27

04:18 49-71 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint) 03:57 51-71 H 20
03:36 51-73 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,PAIGE(in the paint)

FOUL  by GAYLE,JOURDIN 03:36
03:36 51-74 H 23 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,PAIGE
03:36 SUB IN by LEE,KIMORA
03:36 SUB IN by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
03:36 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,PAIGE
03:36 SUB OUT by FRANCO,MARTA

MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,DIANIS 03:22



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:22 FOUL  by LIPPY,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by LIPPY,MADISON

02:32 51-77 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint) 02:25 53-77 H 24
FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE 02:08

02:08 MISS FT by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:08 53-78 H 25 GOOD FT by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
SUB IN by FRANCIS,BIANCA 02:08
SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA 02:08
SUB OUT by GAYLE,JOURDIN 02:08
SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS 02:08

02:08 SUB IN by MAHNKEN,LUCY
02:08 SUB IN by WOOLCOCK,DAMIA
02:08 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
02:08 SUB OUT by FLEFIL,CAMILLA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MYA 01:52
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,KALYAH --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MYA 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TUMBLIN,RA'NAE
01:32 53-81 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by LIPPY,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by LEE,KIMORA
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint) 01:13 55-81 H 26
ASSIST  by LEWIS,MYA --
FOUL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE 00:56

00:56 55-82 H 27 GOOD FT by MAHNKEN,LUCY
00:56 55-83 H 28 GOOD FT by MAHNKEN,LUCY

SUB IN by OROZCO,STEPHANIE 00:56
SUB IN by GAYLE,JOURDIN 00:56
SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA 00:56
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE 00:56
MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,JOURDIN 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLCOCK,DAMIA
00:23 MISS LAYUP by MAHNKEN,LUCY

-- REBOUND OFF by MAHNKEN,LUCY
00:03 MISS 3PTR by LIPPY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by GAYLE,JOURDIN --


